
Name of Institution Current Clery Coordinator Title Email Department
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College Debbie Pyles Lieutenant dpyles@abac.edu Public Safety
Albany State University Sammi Yarbrough Clery Coordinator Sammi.Yarbrough@asurams.edu Public Safety
Atlanta Metropolitan State College Timika Boykin Chief Human Resources Officer tboykin@atlm.edu Human Resources
Augusta University Kymyetta Turner Title IX Investigator/Clery Coordinator kyturner@augusta.edu University Ethics & Compliance
Clayton State University Mike Keener Chief of Police JohnKeener@clayton.edu Public Safety
College of Coastal Georgia Jim Lynch Director of Institutional Effectiveness | Clery Compliance Coordinator jlynch@ccga.edu Institutional Effectiveness
Columbus State University Ric Barrow Risk and Compliance Coordinator barrow_richard1@columbusstate.edu Legal Affairs, Ethics & Compliance
Dalton State  College Michael Masters Director Public Safety mmasters@daltonstate.edu Public Safety
East Georgia State College Trey Drawdy Chief of Police ldrawdy@ega.edu Public Safety
Fort Valley State University Willie Marshall Investigative Seargent willie.marshall@fvsu.edu Public Safety
Georgia College & State University Tina Lee | Sarah Whatley Exec. Asst. to VP for Fin. and Admin.|Special Asst. to the VP - Student Life tina.lee@gcsu.edu | sarah.whatley@gcsu.edu Finance & Administration | Student Life
Georgia Gwinnett College Terrance Schneider Chief of Police tschneid@ggc.edu Public Safety
Georgia Highlands College David Horace Police - Chief dhorace@highlands.edu Public Safety
Georgia Institute of Technology Jarmon DeSadier Interim VP - Equal Opportunity|Compliance|Conflict Management jdesadier3@gatech.edu Human Resources
Georgia Southern University Rebecca Rhinehart | Kurtis Purtee Clery Compliance & Records Manager | Captain rrhinehart@georgiasouthern.edu | kpurtee@georgiasouthern.edu Public Safety
Georgia Southwestern State University Donna Tissue Administrative Services Coordinator donna.tissue@gsw.edu Public Safety
Georgia State University Pamisa Scott Lieutenant pscott7@gsu.edu Public Safety
Gordon State College Ben Scott Director of Public Safety & Chief of Police publicsafety@gordonstate.edu Public Safety
Kennesaw State University Heather Tucker Director Clery Compliance/Records Manager hpackar2@kennesaw.edu Public Safety
Middle Georgia State University Renee Rainey University Counsel renee.rainey@mga.edu Office of the President
Savannah State University Melanie Sherman TAC, Clery Act Coordinator shermanm@savannahstate.edu Public Safety
South Georgia State College Jim Lynch Clery Compliance Coordinator jim.lynch@sgsc.edu Institutional Effectiveness
University of Georgia Marshall Chalmers Associate General Counsel chalmers@uga.edu Office of Legal Affairs
University of North Georgia Brooke Smith Assistant Director & Clery Compliance Officer Brooke.Smith@ung.edu University Compliance
University of West Georgia Clint Backstrom Director Compliance and Risk Management cbackstr@westga.edu Legal Affairs
Valdosta State University Justin Arrington Chief Legal Affairs Officer juarrington@valdosta.edu General Counsel


